10/11/2018 505137684

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5184448

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECT THE SPELLING OF THE FIRST INVENTOR'S NAME FROM HIROKASU KOBAYASHI TO HIROKAZU KOBAYASHI. previously recorded on Reel 026942 Frame 0575. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST. | SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|---|-----------------------|---|
| | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | FIRST INVENTOR'S NAME FROM HIROKASU KOBAYASHI TO HIROKAZU KOBAYASHI. previously recorded on Reel 026942 Frame 0575. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| HIROKAZU KOBAYASHI | 08/17/2011 |
| EIKO KOSUGI | 08/17/2011 |
| NOBUO KUBOTA | 08/17/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | POLA PHARMA INC. |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8-9-5, NISHIGOTANDA |
| Internal Address: | SHINAGAWA-KU |
| City: | TOKYO |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 141-0031 |
| Name: | NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD. |
| Street Address: | 2-5, NIHONBASHI 1-CHOME |
| Internal Address: | СНИО-КИ |
| City: | TOKYO |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 103-8236 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13258114 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

PATENT

REEL: 047217 FRAME: 0302 505137684

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TOYA173.008APC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AGNES JUANG

SIGNATURE: /Agnes Juang/

DATE SIGNED: 10/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assign_wCoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assign_wCoverSheet#page2.tif source=Assign_wCoverSheet#page3.tif source=Assign_wCoverSheet#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047217 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

| | WHER | EAS, I/WE (1) Hirokazu KOBAYASHI , |
|---------------|--------------|--|
| a | Japanes | se citizen, residing at c/o POLA PHARMA INC. R&D Laboratories, 560, Kashio- |
| cho, T | otsuka-ku | , Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0812 Japan |
| (2) | | OSUGI , |
| a | Japane | se citizen, residing at c/o POLA PHARMA INC. R&D Laboratories, 560, Kashio- |
| cho, T | otsuka-ku | . Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0812 Japan |
| . , | ************ | KUBOTA , |
| | | secitizen, residing at c/o POLA PHARMA INC. R&D Laboratories, 560, Kashio- |
| <u>cho, T</u> | otsuka-ku | . Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0812 Japan |
| | | red to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new evenents inANTIMYCOTIC PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION, the specification of which: was executed on even date herewith; |
| (b) | 0 | was filed on as o Application No. 0 / or o Express |
| | | Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or |
| (c) | 3 | was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2010/056881 filed on April 9, 2010 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any). |
| | | VHEREAS, 1) POLA PHARMA INC. and 2) NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD., with its principal |
| | | s at 1) 8-9-5, Nishigotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0031 Japan and 2) 2-5, Nihonbashi 1-chome, |
| | | 103-8236 Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and |
| interes | t in and to | the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions. |

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 047217 FRAME: 0304

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | Assignor intending | to be legally bound has | hereunto affixed its signature. |
|-----------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
|-----------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|

| This // day of Aufust . 2011 | Hirofo 2u Kobaya ski Signature of Hirokazu KOBAYASHI |
|------------------------------|---|
| This | Signature of Eiko KOSUGI |
| This | Signature of Nobuo KUBOTA |
| Witnessed by: | |
| My My | |

PF-5

PATENT REEL: 047217 FRAME: 0305



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

| PATENT ASSIGNMENT | |
|-------------------|--|

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Hirokasu Kobayashi | 08/17/2011 |
| Eiko Kosugi | 08/17/2011 |
| Nobuo Kubota | 08/17/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pola Pharma Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 8-9-5, Nishigotanda |
| City: | Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 141-0031 |

| Name: | Nihon Nohyaku Co., Ltd. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2-5, Nihonbashi 1-chome |
| City: | Chuo-ku, Tokyo |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 103-8236 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------|--------|--|
| | | |

13258114 **Application Number:** CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 9497600404 Phone: efiling@kmob.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: 14th Floor Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET TOYA173.008APC NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Che Chereskin /Che S. Chereskin/ Signature: Date: 09/21/2011 **Total Attachments: 2** source=173_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=173_ASSIGN#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT1696266 Receipt Date: 09/21/2011 \$40 Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT